1/24/05

Docket No.: GUZL-174 (56234-112)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03	I INNE RIBRE BANKE HAND HAND ANN HERR
Tab settings → → → ▼ OSENTE 15 2	
To the Disease of the Helical Old Disease	ed original documents or copy thereof.
	926326 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anatoli B. Stein Serguei Pantchenko FINANCE SECTION	Name: Guzik Technical Enterprises
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2443 Wyandotte Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Mountain view State: CA ZIP: 94043
Execution Date: December 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/945,118, filed September 20, 2004	
Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark G. Lappin, Reg. No. 26,618	7. Total foo (27 CER 2 41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	50-1133
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
&	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.	
of the original document.	1/1/10
Jeffrey J. Miller, Reg. No. 39,773	y www.
	Signature 4 Date
. Common including cover si	neet, attachments, and document.
14 II decuments to be recorded with required cover	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services PATENT Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA PATENT	

Docket No. GUZL-174 (56234-112)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Anatoli B. Stein, of 7 Cowell Lane, Atherton, California 94027, U.S.A., and Serguei Pantchenko, of 847 Pinecone Dr., Scott's Valley, California 95066, U.S.A. in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Guzik Technical Enterprises

a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 2443 Wyandotte Street, Mountain View, California, 94043 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Guzik Technical Enterprises

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SPECTRUM ANALYZER WITH PHASE NOISE COMPENSATION

described in United States patent Application No. 10/945,118, filed on September 20, 2004, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

BST99 1435852-1.056234.0112

PATENT REEL: 016168 FRAME: 0644 And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and seal this <u>0</u>	3 day of <u>December</u> , 2004.
--	----------------------------------

By:

Anatoli B. Stein

State of Calibraia)
)ss
County of Surta (lura)

Then personally appeared the above named Anatoli B. Stein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this ob day of December, 2004.



Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/18/07

Witness my hand and seal this ob day of December, 2004.

By:

Serguei Pantchenko

State of California)
)ss
County of Santa Clara)

Then personally appeared the above named Serguei Pantchenko and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>Ob</u> day of

<u>Vecember</u>, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

RAVINDER DHALIWAL
Commission # 1451697
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2007

Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/18/07

Mark G. Lappin, Esq. McDermott Will & Emery LLP 28 State street Boston, MA 02109 (617) 535-4043 (Direct Line.) (617) 535-3800 (Fax)

BST99 1435852-1.056234.0112

PATENT REEL: 016168 FRAME: 0645